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� ������ �����!�"�� ����#����$ ��������! ���
����� �
����" 	 ��������� 
�
�" SM 	�� ����"�� �����
�" ��
 	
���%	���� �� ������& ��	#
�� '	
�� “(” 
��������", *� +
���� 	
���
���	"/�$�! ��! �������� �
�����	 	 �"����
' 
�������"����0�!' ��
 DWDM-, CWDM-�"�$�
����"	���� �� 4(
 ��'������5, 
��
���� ����	�� '�������
��
�
 ���
����� 	������ !� ������	
*� �������� 
�������0�5. 7������� �����#��� ��
���� ����#����� ���"'���! 	�� ����"�� 
��
�". 8�	����� ���"�$���
 ������#���! ������� ����"	���! 9/125 Single Mode 
Fiber 	
���%	��$�
� ���������!� ����
 EXFO. 

��%��	� ���	�: ��������! ���
����� �
����", ����"� ��
�". 
 
In article the dependence of visual signal attenuation in patchkord  sort of  SM 

from bend radius at operating wavelength "C" waveband, which is widely used for 
signal transmission in modern telecommunications at DWDM-, CWDM- multiplexing 
and broadband internet access, measuring is considered, and the optical fibre main 
characteristics as an environment of information transmission are described. Here also 
an example of waveband radius is graphically represented. In the article you can find 
the results of investigation made by 9/125 Single Mode Fiber test method, with gaging 
equipment by EXFO company. 

Keywords: fading of visual signal, radius of bend. 
 

����� 
��������� ���
�� !� ������	
*� �������� �������0�5 !	�!/ ����% 

��	���% ��'������% *�, ��#�� ������
, �� ��������% ��'������& 
��������$���� "*��$����! �� ��#�
	����& �"����
' ������	���	, ���$�
 
���
��/ �	�& ���	
��� � +
���� 	���	��#���!. 8� �����" ����� �����"���0�5 
�� 	�����������! ���0�	��� ���������! " 	�����������
��
' ����!' 
���!��"�� +	
������ !�� ����	�%/ 40 7���/� � 	 ��&��
#��& ��� ����"/�$�! �� 
100 7���/�. 

@�*� ����	�%	��
 ���
��� 	������ �� �	
��&�
� ����
� ������� �� 
��#�� 	
���
�
 &��� ����"��� ����	��
: 

-  +
���� ��"�� ����"�����!; 
- ���� ���"'���! �	����	��� �
����" 	 	������ (0,2-0,3 �G/�� ��
 

1550 ��; ���+� 1,0 �G/�� ��! ��������	
' 	������ (SM), ���+� 1,5 ��! 
����������	
' (MM) ��
 ��	#
�� '	
�� 1310 �� �� 2-5 �G/�� ��
 850 ��); 

- 	
���� ��	�����'
*�����$; 
                                                 
1 �#������$�
& ��0�����$�
& "��	���
��� 
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- �
�$�
& ��	��$ +"��	; 
- ����	�!�� ���� 	��� �� ��’/�; 
- 	
���� ��'
*�����$ 	�� ������0����	����� ����"�"; 
- ��	�
& ������ �����"���0�5; 
- ������������$. 
L� ��	����
' 	
*� !�����& ����5 �
����
 �������� ��#�� ����
�
 

	
���	��, *� ����	������ / ����"���	�� ��&�"���� ���	������ �	’!��" 
�������	���5 !����� �� ��+�	
��
. � �	’!��" � ����	
� 	���	��#���!� ����5 
��'������5 	 �������0�&�
' ����#�' ���"��$�
� �"�� �����
��� 55 
����"	���! �� ��
����� ��&���$+ 	
���
���	"	��
' ���������	 �
�" Single 
Mode, *� / �����#��% �����% ��# ODF �� ���������!�, ���������� 	 
+���' �
�" Fist, ���������!' � �����%�$ ��&���$+
' �����"���0�&�
' 
��	����#��$ +�!'�� ���"�"	���! �� �����
�". ��������� ���� 	�����	���� 
�������������� ����#����� ��������! ���
����� �
����" 	�� ����"�" ��
�" 
	������. 

 
�����!"����#$%�& !�'�$%�#�" !()(�" �# *+ (),(-(!���. 
���
��� 	������, ������#�� 	�� &��� �
�" Single Mode �
 Multi Mode, 

'�������
�"%�$�! �	��� ����	�
�
 ����������
, ��'�"	��
 !�
�
 ����#�� 
� 	�� !�
' ����#
�$ ��	#
�� ��������0�&��5 ���!��
 �
����
 �������� ���
'. 
("�
 	�����!�$�! ���� ���!��! !�: 

- �
������!; 
- ���"'���!(��������!). 



������! !	�!/ ����% ���+
����! �	����	��� ���"�$�" 	 ���0��� &��� 
���'��#���! �� ���
����" 	�����", 	��� ����#"/ +
�
�" ��"�
 
����"�����! �� �������0�&�" /�����$ �����%. � �����$���" 	
����" 
�
������! '�������
�"/�$�! ��$��� ����	�
�
 ��������
, *� ��	����� 
�
#�� � 	
	��
�$�! � (1): 
- ��#����	� �
������! mod�  
- '	
��	� �
������! W�  
- ��������$�� �
������! mat�  

2 2 2 2 2
mod mod( )mat W chr� � � � � �� � � � �  

N��"'���! – 	����
 ���
���5 ������5 �
����" ��� ��� ���'��#���! �	���� 
�� 	�����", ����#
�$ 	�� ��	#
�
 '	
�� P(��) � 	
���%/�$�! 	 ��0
����' �� 
�������� (�G/��). � �"����
' �������"����0�&�
' �
�����' 	
���
���	"%�$ 
��
 ���
 �������$���� ���"'���! '	
�$ ���
����� ��������" 	 ��#�' 	�� 
800 �� �� 1550 ��: 0� 850, 1300, 1550��, �����$�
 �"� ����
����! �"� / 
��&�
#�
�. 


�! 	
�������! ���"'���!, *� ��	’!���� � ����
����!� �� 
�����%	���!�, 	
���
���	"%�$ ����"�
 (2) � (3), �� L – ��	#
�� 
��������0�&��5 ���!��
 	 ��, P – ���
��� ���"#����$ �
����", Q – �����0�/�� 
��������!: 
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10
10 log ( )out

in

P
L P

� � (�G/��)   (2) 

4.343� �� � �  (�G/��)   (3) 
� 	
����" ���
 ����'���� ���&�
 ��������! Z(�G)�� 	������" ��	��5 

��	#
�
 	
���
���	"%�$ (4), �� L – ��	#
�� ���
����� 	������ (��), �  – 
�����0�/�� ���"'���! (�G/��). 

Z L�� � (�G).  (4) 
����	�
�
 ���
��
�
 !	
*��
, *� ��
�	��!�$ �� ��������! 	 

����	�������
' �
�����' /: 
- ����/	�$�� �����%	���! R� ; 
- �����%	���! �� �������' 	������ d� ; 
- ����
����!, ���
�
���� ����+���
 " 	������' SIL� ; 
- ����
����! ����
0�% �	��0�	��� ���� Dop� ; 
- ����
����! �� �����- �� �������
��' B� . 

��#� ��	�� 	����� ���"#����� �
����" 	 ���
����" 	������ 0� �"�� 
	��' 	
*� ������'�	��
' �#����, *� ���
�
�!%�$ ��������!. R5 ��#�� 
	
���
�
 ����"��% (5): 

R d SIL Dop B� � � � � �	 � � � � �  (�G/��). (5) 
��
 �����"���0�5 "#� ����	��� ���
����� 	������ �
 �� ������ 

	��
�"�
 �� ��������
 R� , d� , SIL� , Dop�  � ����
����! 	 �
' ���
+�/�$�! 
����
�, ����� �������
 �� ����$+���!� ��������! ����� 	
�
��%�$ 	�������� 
����+���! ���"#����� ���
����� �
����" �� 	
�
��' ��
 ����������� 
�’/��"	���	. �����
 �� �����
��' ����	������ ��!�� ������0�&�� (6), �� R – 
����"� 	
�
�" 	������, Rc – ��
�
��
& ����"� 	
�
�"(7). 

exp( / )cR R� ,  (6) 
2
1

2 2 3/ 2
1 2

3
4 ( )c

nR
n n



�

�
�

.  (7) 

� ��������	��" 	������ ���	
��& Rc=0,04��, � ��#� & 	����
 �� ��
��' 
����	
��&�� ����, ��� ��
 R>5�� ��������! ��	�� 0,01 �G/��. ����� 0� 
������
�
 / '��������
�
 ���$�
 ��! ����'
*��
' ��	��+�$�% ��������% 
	������. � ��+��" # 	
����" ����% ������#���! / �������
 ��!�" 
����#����$ ��������! 	�� ����"�� �����
�" 	 ���
����" ��������� �
�" SM, 
!�
& 	
���
���	"/�$�! ��! ����"����! � ���������!� � ��������
 	 +���', 
�� 	��� �����*��� �� �����/ �����
' 	
�
��	, *� ���
�
�!%�$ ����$+���! 
��������! 	 �
�����'.  
�! ���&�����! ������#���! 	
���
�����: 

-  +������$ 0
��"�$ (��! 	
���%	���! ����"�� ��
�" ���������); 
-  �������� �
�"  9/125 Single Mode Fiber Optic FC/FC 5m; 
- 	��������-���
��
& ��
&��� EPM-500 ����5 FiberBasix ����
 EXFO; 
-  ���
��� �#����� �
����" EPS-500 ����5 FiberBasix ����
 EXFO; 
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- ��������� ��! ���
��
' ���������	 FBP-HD-1 ����
 Westover. 
�
���%	���! ���	��
���$ �� ��	#
�� '	
�� 1550 ��, *� ���'��
�$�! 	 

“C” ��������� � 	
���
���	"/�$�! 	 �
�����' DWDM, CWDM-
�"�$�
�����"	���� �� �
�����' +
������"��	��� ����"�" �� ���� ���
����� 
	������. ���"�$���
 ���	�����! 	
���%	��$ ��	����� �
#��:  

 
����
0! 1 

* – ��
 �����$+��" ����+���� ����"�� ���
��/ 	������
�$ ����� ��"��. 
 
N&���
 �������� ���������! ��
 ���	������ ������#��$ �������� �� 

�
�.1,2. 

 
�
�.1. ������� 	
���%	��$ ��
 R=1,5 �� 

 

 
�
�.2. ���0�	�  	
���%	���! ��
 R=0,2 �� 

 
7����� ����#����� ��������! 	�� ����"�� ��
�" �������" �
�" 9/125 

Single Mode Fiber Optic FC/FC 5m ���
�� ����"��
& 	
��!� (�
�.3). 
\�� ����+
�
 &��	������$ ��'
��
, 	��
�
�� ��������! 

"������%	����$. ����# �"�� 	
���
����� 6 ���������	 �
�" 9/125 Single 
Mode Fiber Optic FC/FC 5m. ��
 ��#���" ��	��" 	
���%	���� ��
��� EPM-
500 ����5 FiberBasix ����
 EXFO ���'��
	 �������	�". 8�!	����$ ��"�" �� 
���������' ���������	 ����	��!�
 ����������� FBP-HD-1 ����
 Westover. 

���
�
�� ��������! ]=0,01 �G ���
+����$ ��������%, ���
��%�
 � 
	
���%	���! �� ��!���" ��������� � �� ���!�����! ��
�
����� ����"��,  
!�
& ��	�
& 1,5 �� �� ������ 	������!/�$�! 	�� Rc �	
��&���� ���
����� 

^ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
* 
11 

* 
12 

* 
13 

* 
14 

R(c�) 1,5 1,4 1,3 1,2 1,1 1 0,9 0,8 0,7 0,6 0,5 0,4 0,3 0,2 
](�G) 0,01 0,02 0,03 0,1 0,2 0,7 1 2,2 4,1 9,7 18 37 48 63 
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	������. _� ���
�
���� ��!	����% ��	��+�$�5 ��'
���5 �������
, !�� 
	
���"/ ���$ ���������� � ����/ 	�����" �������	�5 ��0�����. 8��	�#�%�
 
�� ��, *� ��������
 �"�
 ����"�� �� ������$�
 ������ ����"�", ��
 5' 
	
��!������ ������
� ��������! 	����	�%	�	�! �� 	��
�
�
, 	
���!��5 �� 
������"  ������". ��#�, *�� �� 	��
�"�
 � �
� ���
� �� ����$+
�
 	��
�
�" 
���"'���! 	 ���
���& ����5 �� ��'"��� 	��
�
�
 B� ,� �������� �� 
����	
*"	��
 ��
�
��
& ����"� �����
�", !�
& " 	
����" � ����������
 
�
�" 9/125 Single Mode Fiber ��	�
& 1,5 ��.  

 

��������� 	 
� � �


������ ����� 
� R(��)

5 1 0 1 5 2 0 2 5 3 0 3 5 4 0 4 5 5 0 5 5 6 0 6 5

0 .2

0 .4

0 .6

0 .8

1

1 .2

1 .4

0  
�
�.3. N���#����$ ���"'���! 	�� ����"�� ��
�" 

 
�"��(-�" 
���/���	’!��� 	��
�
�
 ��������!, !� 	
��
	�/ �� ����"� �� ���"�$����	 

���	������� ������#���!, ����� ��	’!���
& �� ����"��� �����
�" ���
����� 
	��������������� �
�" 9/125 Single Mode Fiber, *� �������	"/�$�! ��! 
���"��0�5 ���������! CWDM, DWDM-�"�$�
�����"	���! �� 
+
������"��	��" ����"��, !�� ���0%/ 	 ��#�' 	���� ���������� P=1550 ��. 
��� ��
 ��'�"	���� ��#�
	
' ����#��$ ��
�" 	������, ��#�� ��
�	���
 �� 
�������� ������! ��	�! ���"#����� �	����	��� �
����" 	 ����5 �	’!��", �� 
��	��!�
 	#� ��� ����. 

���� ��������� �
�" 9/125 Single Mode Fiber ������	, *� R� ������$��� 
������ 	������!/�$�! 	�� ��
�
����� ����"�" ���
����� 	������ ��� ��'
����� 
+��", '��� �����! �� �	����	���
	�� ����
�
 " �
' ������	� �� ���������. 
N���#����$ ��������! 	�� ����"�� �����
�" �� �������� �� �
�.3. ����� � �
� 
�"�� 	
!	����, *� ����! ���!�����! R=0,2 c�, " 	��' 	
�����' �����	��
' 
���������	, �  ��
 ��	������� 5' 	 �������	
& ����, �������! ���"'���! ����� 
��	�
� �������	��" ]=0,01 �G. 
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7��
���	 ��+�� `�
� ���j, 
�#���� ���������

 
������0
���j' 
��'�����
& G��
����& ��������& ���������& ���
 �	!�
, ����"��
�� 
`�����&�#��, �.G��" 

 
�
�����
��	�/ 
2��
����	�/ ���
�
�
2	
�
 

���3��� � ������� ����
�
�
 
2��
����	�/ 
 

���(�#4".: ���������� ���0
��$�j& �����
�� �
����j �����	��� 
����"#
	��
! � ����������j� ����
���  
 

�! ����������j' ������	 
�-�� �����& ������
�"�����
 ��	����#�� 

���"�
�$ ����j� ����
�
����
 ������	���j� �����j �������. �� ��
�
�� 
���"���	
! ������& ������
�����& ���j, ��������& ������
�$ �����
����"% 
����
% �����	��� ����"#
	��
! ��
 ������
��	��

 (�� � ����������j� 
����
���, �� �"*���	"�� �����	����& 
 ��
������& �����
�
 ������� 
���������	 
 ����������& ������	� �
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